Edgar Filing: ARBOR REALTY TRUST INC - Form 4

| ARBOR R Form 4 July 18, 20 | EALTY TRUST I 16 | INC | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|----------|--|---|--|------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|---|--|
| FOR | М 4 | | | ~ | | | | | O | MB APPRO\ | /AL | |
| UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 | | | | | | | SSION | OMB Numb | er: 323 | 5-0287 | | |
| Check if no lo subject Section | to SIAIE | STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES | | | | | | | | | nuary 31, 2005 age er | |
| Section 16.SECURITIESburden hours per responseForm 4 orForm 5Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 19400.5 | | | | | | | | | | | 0.5 | |
| (Print or Type | e Responses) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> KAUFMAN IVAN | | | | | 5. Relation Issuer | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | | | | | |
| | | ARBOR REALTY TRUST INC [ABR] | | | | | (Check all applicable) | | | | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | | of Earliest Day/Year) | Transaction | | X Di X Of | | | 10% Owner Other (speci | | |
| | OR REALTY TR EARLE OVINGT TE. 900 | | 07/14/2 | - | | | below) | | belo | | | |
| | | | | (Month/Day/Year) Applic | | | | vidual or Joint/Group Filing(Check ble Line) m filed by One Reporting Person | | | | |
| UNIONDALE, NY 11553 | | | | Form Person | | | | | filed by More than One Reporting | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Tal | ble I - Non | -Derivative Se | curitie | s Acquired, Dis | posed of, | or Ben | eficially Own | ied | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | | Date, if | 3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8) | 4. Securities A orDisposed of (1 (Instr. 3, 4 and | D) | | 5. Amo Securiti Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac | es ially ng ed | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| Special | | | | Code V | Amount | or (D) | Price | (Instr. 3 | | (| | |
| Voting Preferred | 07/14/2016 | | | J <u>(1)</u> | 21,230,769 | A | \$ 212,307.69 | 21,230 |),769 | I | By Arbor Commercial Mortgage, LLC | |
| Common Stock, par value | | | | | | | | 5,349, | 053 | Ι | By Arbor Commercial Mortgage, | |

Edgar Filing: ARBOR REALTY TRUST INC - Form 4

| | | - 0 | 5 - | | | - | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------------|--|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--------------------|--|----------------------|
| \$0.01 per share | | | | | | | | | | LLC | |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | | | | | | | | 180,000 | Ι | By Ivar Lisa Kaufma Family | an |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | | | | | | | | 3,598 | I | By son, Maurice Kaufma | e |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | | | | | | | | 1,617 | I | By son, Adam Kaufma under Uniforr Gift to Minors | an m |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | | | | | | | | 32,875 | I | By spor Lisa Kaufma | |
| Reminder: Rep | ort on a separa | ate line for each class o | | Persons v information required to | who res on con to resp | spond to tained in oond unl | o the n this less t | e collection of s form are not the form MB control | | .474 -02) | |
| | | | ve Securities Acquir s, calls, warrants, op | | | | | Owned | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2.3. Transaction Date3A. DeemedConversion(Month/Day/Year)Execution Date, ifor ExerciseanyPrice of(Month/Day/Year)Derivativesecurity | | | Code Securities Acquired | | | | 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | | 7. Title and Underlying (Instr. 3 and | Securiti |
| | | | | Code V | (| (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amor Num Share |
| | | | | | | | | | | Common | |

Partnership
Common
 $\underline{J}_{(3)}$ \underline{J}

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | | Relationships | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------|----------------------|------------------------|---------|-------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | Director 10% Owner O | | Officer | Other | | | | | |
| KAUFMAN IVAN C/O ARBOR REAL' 333 EARLE OVING UNIONDALE, NY 1 | Х | Х | COB, CEO and President | | | | | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | | | | | |
| /s/ Ivan Kaufman | 07/18/2016 | | | | | | | | | |
| <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Pursuant to the Pairing Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2016, among Arbor Realty Trust, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Company"), Arbor Realty Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("ARLP") and Arbor Commercial Mortgage, LLC, a New York limited

(1) liability company ("ACM"), the Company will issue to ACM one share of Special Voting Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, for each Partnership Common Unit that ARLP issues to ACM. On July 14, 2016, ARLP issued 21,230,769 Partnership Common Units to ACM and therefore, the Company issued the same number of shares of Special Voting Preferred Stock to ACM.

Pursuant to the Partnership Agreement of ARLP, as amended and restated as of July 14, 2016, each Partnership Common Unit is redeemable at the election of the holder for the cash value of one share of Company's common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the

(2) "Common Stock"), which value is generally determined by the average of the daily closing prices for ten (10) consecutive trading days immediately preceding the date of the holder's election of redemption. In lieu of paying a redeeming holder this cash amount, the Company may elect to issue one share of Common Stock for each Partnership Common Unit surrendered for redemption.

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 25, 2016, by and among the Company, ARLP, Arbor Multifamily Lending, LLC ("AML" and together with ARLP, the "Buyer"), Arbor Commercial Funding, LLC ("ACF"), and ACM (together with ACF, the

- (3) "Seller"), the Buyer agreed to purchase the agency business of ACM from the Seller (the "Acquisition"). The Acquisition was consummated on July 14, 2016 for a price of \$276.0 million, 50% of which was paid in 21,230,769 Partnership Common Units of ARLP.
- (4) Not applicable.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.